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Division Director          Rev. 02/1/2022 

David Vitale, Division Director  

New York Dept. of Environmental Conservation 

Division of Materials Management 

625 Broadway, 9th Floor 

Albany, NY 12233-7250 

Phone: 518-402-8652 

FAX: 518-402-9024 

Email: david.vitale@dec.ny.gov 

 

 

Administrative Structural Pest Control Official                                                                             

Scott Menrath, P. E., Bureau Director  

New York Dept. of Environmental Conservation 

Bureau of Pesticides Management 

625 Broadway, 9th Floor 

Albany, NY 12233-7254 

Phone: 518-402-8788 

FAX: 518-402-9024 

Email: scott.menrath@dec.ny.gov 

 

 

 

Principal Structural Pest Control Official 

Anthony C. Lamanno, Enforcement & Compliance Assurance Section Chief  

New York Dept. of Environmental Conservation 

Bureau of Pesticides Management 

625 Broadway, 9th Floor 

Albany, NY 12233-7254 

Phone: 518-402-8727 

FAX: 518-402-9024 

Email: anthony.lamanno@dec.ny.gov 

 

 

 

Other Structural Pest Control Official 

 Richard Dickinson, Reporting & Certification Section Chief  

New York Dept. of Environmental Conservation 

Bureau of Pesticides Management 

625 Broadway, 9th Floor 

Albany, NY 12233-7254 

Phone: 518-402-8748 

FAX: 518-402-9024 

Email: richard.dickinson@dec.ny.gov 

 

 

Other Structural Pest Control Official 

Jeanine Broughel, Pesticide Product Registration Section Chief  

New York Dept. of Environmental Conservation 

Bureau of Pesticides Management 

625 Broadway, 9th Floor 

Albany, NY 12233-7257 

Phone: 518-402-8768 

FAX: 518-402-9024 

Email: jeanine.broughel@dec.ny.gov 
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NEW YORK 
 

Other Structural Pest Control Official 

Joyce Rodler, New York City/Long Island Section Chief  

New York Dept. of Environmental Conservation 

Bureau of Pesticides Management 

SUNY at Stony Brook 

50 Circle Road 

Stony Brook, NY 11790-3409 

Phone: 631-444-0340 

FAX: 631-444-0231 

Email: joyce.rodler@dec.ny.gov 

 

 

Other Structural Pest Control Official 

Mark Solan, Capital District/Lower Hudson Valley Section Chief  

New York Dept. of Environmental Conservation 

Bureau of Pesticides Management 

1130 North Westcott Road 

Schenectady, NY 12306 

Phone: 518-357-2045 

FAX: 518-357-2398 

Email: mark.solan@dec.ny.gov 

 

 

Other Structural Pest Control Official 

Donald Nelson, Adirondack/Finger Lakes Section Chief  

New York Dept. of Environmental Conservation 

Bureau of Pesticides Management 

1285 Fisher Avenue 

Cortland, NY 13045-1090 

Phone: 607-753-3095 

FAX: 607-753-8532 

Email: donald.nelson@dec.ny.gov 

 

 

Other Structural Pest Control Official 

Chris Wainwright, Western Section Chief  

New York Dept. of Environmental Conservation 

Bureau of Pesticides Management 

7291 Coon Road 

Bath, NY 14810 

Phone: 607-776-2165 

FAX: 607-776-4392 

Email: christopher.wainwright@dec.ny.gov 

 

mailto:joyce.rodler@dec.ny.gov
mailto:mark.solan@dec.ny.gov
mailto:donald.nelson@dec.ny.gov
mailto:christopher.wainwright@dec.ny.gov

